
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04681758 

Name of Company 

Adams Poole Architecture Ltd 

|/We 
Jeremiah Anthony O'Sullivan 

2nd Floor Stratus House 

Emperor Way 

Exeter Business Park 

Exeter 

EX1 3QS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 16 February 2011 

signed /\/ Date 46 February 2011 

Bishop Flekai 

2nd Floor Stratus House For Official Use 
Emperor Way Ins a+ Cartan Post Room 
Exeter Business Park 

—— IO 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 220 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Adams Poole Architecture Ltd 

on the 16 February 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Pree See BRINN Jey POCe 

Signed oe . Ta 

C/ Wy 
Dated Life az/ lefzf il 

| Anfine bo pincer Shan Prony nae srt Ap ve 

fea Jr~ Slo. 

tie’ fer a7 

Sie 
Ate ©0717 we. Btw OY 

CO 



Adams Poole Architecture Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 16 February 2011 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets _ Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 
Goodwill 176,790 00 NIL 

NIL NIL 
Photocopier 2,000 00 2,000 00 
Siemens Financial Services (3,852 00) 
Deficiency c/d (1,852 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge. 
Computer Equipment 95 00 NIL 
Work in Progress 22,500 00 7,000 00 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,000 00 

Signature Date KSLOOLD 



Adams Poole Architecture Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 February 2011 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,000 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
7,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 7,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 

Estimated deficrency/surplus of assets after floating charges 7,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7,000 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Deficiency b/d 1,852 00 
Trade & Expense Creditors 64,752 19 

Employees (Redundancy Pay) 3,322 62 
Orirectors 6,684 00 

Banks/institutions 41,020 00 
HM Revenue & Customs (Corp Tax) 24,753 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 1,167 00 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 56,813 00 

200,363 81 
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards non-preferential creditors 
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (193,363 81) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (193,363 81) 

issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 1,103 00 

1.103 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (194,466 81) 

sonia — a Date Alar] y 


